TITLE 10

Section

101
102
103
104
105-109
110
111
112
113-119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126
127
128-~135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142-14¢6
147
148
149
150
151
152

CRIMINAL OFFENSES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Name

GENERAL PROVISIONS

Short Title
Application

CHAPTER ONE
CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY

Arson in the First Degree

Arson in the Second Degree

Arscn in the third Degree

Criminal Mischief

Reserved

Burglary

Breaking and Entering

Criminal Trespass

Reserved

Larceny

Extortion

False Pretenses

Embezzlement

Receiving Stolen Property

Theft of Property Lost, Mislaid or delivered
Mistake

Theft of Services

Unauthorized Use of a Vehicle

Reserved

Forgery

Criminal Simulation

Fraudulent Handling cf Recordable Instruments
Tampering with Reccrds

Bad Checks

Fraudulent Use of a Credit Card

Reserved

Deceptive Business Practices

Defrauding Creditors ,

Securing Execution of Documents by Deception
Criminal Usuary

Unlawful Dealing with Property by a Fiduciary
Making a False Credit Report

T 10 - TABLE OF CONTENTS - 1

by



TITLE 10 CRIMINAL OFFENSES

Section Name

CHAPTER TWO
CRIMES AGAINST PERSCNS

201 Assault in the First Degree
202 Assault in the second Degree
203 Mayhem

204 Verbal or Written Assault
205-210 Reserved

211 Homicide in the First Degree
212 Homicide in the Second degree
213 Causing a Suicide

214 Aiding or Soliciting a Suicide
215-220 Reserved

221 Kidnapping

222 Faise Imprisonment

223 Custodial Interference

224 Criminal Coercion

225-23C Reserved

231 Rape in the First Degree

232 Rape in the Second Degree
233 Deviate Sexual Intercourse
234 Sexual Assault

235-240 Reserved

241 Robbery

CHAPTER THREE
INCHOATE CRIMES

301 Attempt
302 Criminal Conspiracy
303 Solicitation
CHAPTER FOUR

CRIMES AGAINST PUBLIC JUSTICE
401 Bribery
402 Improper Influence in Cfficial Matters
403 Retaliation for Past Cfficial action
404 Improper Gifts to Public Servants
405 Unofficial Misconduct
406 Cppression in Office
407 Misusing Public Money
408 Perjury in the First Degree

T 10 - TABLE OF CONTENTS - 2



TITLE 10 CRIMINAL OFFENSES

Sectiocn Name

409 Perjury in the Second Degree

410 Tampering with Witnesses

411 Tampering with Evidence

412 Tampering with Public Records

413 Impersonating a Public Servant

414 Obstructing Governmental Function
415-425 Reserved

426 False Arrest

427 Refusing to Aid an Officer

428 Obstructing Justice

429 Providing Contraband

430 Resisting Lawful Arrest

431 : Escape

432 Bail Jumping

433 Failure to Obey a Lawful Order of the Court
434 Unlawful Return of Banished Persons
435 Aiding Return of Banished Persons
436-439 Reserved

440 False Alarms

441 Doing Business Without a License
442 Tampering with Public Property

443 Injuring Public Property

444-450 Reserved

451 Compensation for Past Official Behavior
452 Official Unlawful Action

453 Special Influence

CHAPTER FIVE
CRIMES AGAINST PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE

501 Rioting

502 Failure to Disperse

503 Disorderly Conduct

504 Harassment

505 Public Nuisance

506 Disrupting a Public or Religious Assembly
507 Weapons Offense

508 Aggravated Weapons Offense
509 Dangerous Devices

510-515% Reserved

516 Desecration

517 Littering

518-525 Reserved

526 Abusing a Corpse

T 10 - TABLE OF CONTENTS - 3



TITLE 10

Section

527
528
529
530-535
536
537
538
539
540
541-550
551
552
553-560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570

601
602
603
604
605
606

607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616

CRIMINAL CFFENSES

Name
Prostitution
Spreading Venereal Disease
Obscenity
Reserved
Intoxication

Possession of an Alccholic Beverage
Tobacce Offense

Abuse of Psychotoxic Chemical Solvents
Dangerous Drug Offense

Reserved

Cruelty to Animals

Livestock Cffense

Reserved

False Reports

Emergency Telephone Abuse

Violation of Privacy

Criminal Defamation

Gambling

Waters Offense

Contributing to the delinquency of a Minor
Trafficking in Children

Curfew Viclation

Fireworks Offense

CHAPTER SIX
TRAFFIC OFFENSES

Definitions

Driving While License is Suspended or Revoked
Careless Driving

Reckless Driving

Driving While Intoxicated

Duties of Drivers Involved in Accidents Involving
Deaths or Personal Injuries

Cuty upon Striking Unattended Vehicles

Duty upon Striking Highway Fixtures

When Driver Unable to Report

Driver’s License in Possession

Permitting Unauthorized Person to Drive
Traffic Control and Signal LCevices

Following Too Closely

Stopping for School Bus

Entering Public Road from Private Road

Right of Way at Intersection

T 10 - TABLE OF CONTENTS - 4



TITLE 10 CRIMINAL OFFENSES

Section Name
617 Failure to Stop at Stop Sign and Yielding Right of Way
618 Driving on. Right Side

619 Passing Oncoming Vehicle

620 Passing and Turning on Curve or Crest

621 Unsafe Vehicles

622 Speed Limits

623 When Lights are Required to be On

624 Pedestrians

625 Throwing Trash on Roads and Roadways

626 Illegal Parking

T 10 - TABLE OF CONTENTS - 5






