TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section	<u>Name</u>							
	GENERAL PROVISIONS							
1 2	Short Title Application							
	CHAPTER ONE							
	CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY							
101 102 103 104 105-109	Arson in the First Degree Arson in the Second Degree Arson in the third Degree Criminal Mischief Reserved Burglary							
111 112	Breaking and Entering Criminal Trespass							
113-119 120	Reserved Larceny							
121 122	Extortion Enlar Protonage							
123	False Pretenses Embezzlement							
124	Receiving Stolen Property							
125	Theft of Property Lost, Mislaid or delivered by Mistake							
126	Theft of Services							
127	Unauthorized Use of a Vehicle							
128-135 136	3,33 3 2 7 3 4							
137	Forgery Criminal Simulation							
138	Fraudulent Handling of Recordable Instruments							
139	Tampering with Records							
140	Bad Checks							
141	Fraudulent Use of a Credit Card							
142-146	Reserved							
147	Deceptive Business Practices							
148	Defrauding Creditors							
149	Securing Execution of Documents by Deception							
150 151	Criminal Usuary							
151	Unlawful Dealing with Property by a Fiduciary Making a False Credit Report							

Section	Name
	CHAPTER TWO CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS
211 212 213 214 215-220 221 222 223 224 225-230 231 232 233 234	Kidnapping False Imprisonment Custodial Interference Criminal Coercion Reserved Rape in the First Degree Rape in the Second Degree Deviate Sexual Intercourse
	CHAPTER THREE INCHOATE CRIMES
301 302 303	Attempt Criminal Conspiracy Solicitation
	CHAPTER FOUR CRIMES AGAINST PUBLIC JUSTICE
401 402 403 404 405 406 407 408	Bribery Improper Influence in Official Matters Retaliation for Past Official action Improper Gifts to Public Servants Unofficial Misconduct Oppression in Office Misusing Public Money Perjury in the First Degree

510-515 Reserved

518-525 Reserved

Desecration

Abusing a Corpse

Littering

516

517

526

Section	<u>Name</u>
409 410 411 412 413 414 415-425 426 427 428	Perjury in the Second Degree Tampering with Witnesses Tampering with Evidence Tampering with Public Records Impersonating a Public Servant Obstructing Governmental Function Reserved False Arrest Refusing to Aid an Officer Obstructing Justice
429	Providing Contraband
430 431 432 433 434 435 436-439 440 441 442 443 444-450 451 452 453	Resisting Lawful Arrest Escape Bail Jumping Failure to Obey a Lawful Order of the Court Unlawful Return of Banished Persons Aiding Return of Banished Persons Reserved False Alarms Doing Business Without a License Tampering with Public Property Injuring Public Property Reserved Compensation for Past Official Behavior Official Unlawful Action Special Influence
	CHAPTER FIVE CRIMES AGAINST PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE
501 502 503 504 505 506 507 508 509	Rioting Failure to Disperse Disorderly Conduct Harassment Public Nuisance Disrupting a Public or Religious Assembly Weapons Offense Aggravated Weapons Offense Dangerous Devices

Section	Name
527 528 529 530-535	Prostitution Spreading Venereal Disease Obscenity Reserved
536 537 538	Intoxication Possession of an Alcoholic Beverage Tobacco Offense
539 540	Abuse of Psychotoxic Chemical Solvents Dangerous Drug Offense
541-550 551 552	Reserved Cruelty to Animals Livestock Offense
553-560 561 562	Reserved False Reports Emergency Telephone Abuse
563 564	Violation of Privacy Criminal Defamation
565 566 567	Gambling Waters Offense Contributing to the delinquency of a Minor
568 569 570	Trafficking in Children Curfew Violation Fireworks Offense
	CHAPTER SIX
	TRAFFIC OFFENSES
601 602 603	Definitions Driving While License is Suspended or Revoked Careless Driving
604 605	Reckless Driving Driving While Intoxicated
606 607	Duties of Drivers Involved in Accidents Involving Deaths or Personal Injuries Duty upon Striking Unattended Vehicles
608 609 610	Duty upon Striking Highway Fixtures When Driver Unable to Report Driver's License in Possession
611 612	Permitting Unauthorized Person to Drive Traffic Control and Signal Devices Following Too Closely
613 614 615	Stopping for School Bus Entering Public Road from Private Road
616	Right of Way at Intersection

CRIMINAL OFFENSES

Section	Name
617	Failure to Stop at Stop Sign and Yielding Right of Way
618	Driving on Right Side
619	Passing Oncoming Vehicle
620	Passing and Turning on Curve or Crest
621	Unsafe Vehicles
622	Speed Limits
623	When Lights are Required to be On
624	Pedestrians
625	Throwing Trash on Roads and Roadways
626	Illegal Parking